Data sheet 6AG1532-5HF00-7AB0
SIPLUS S7-1500 AQ 8xU/I HS based on 6ES7532-5HF00-0AB0 with conformal
coating, -40…+70 °C, start up -25 °C, analog output module 16-bit resolution,
accuracy 0.4%, 8 channels in groups of 8, diagnostics; substitute value 8 channels
in 0.125 ms including infeed element, shielding bracket and shield terminal
General information
Product type designation AQ 8xU/I HS
Firmware version
● FW update possible Yes
based on 6ES7532-5HF00-0AB0
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
● Isochronous mode Yes
● Prioritized startup No
● Output range scalable No
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated from version see entry ID: 109746275
Operating mode
● Oversampling Yes
● MSO Yes
CiR - Configuration in RUN
Reparameterization possible in RUN Yes
Calibration possible in RUN Yes
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Input current
Current consumption, max. 320 mA; with 19.2 V supply
Power
Power consumption from the backplane bus 1.15 W
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 7 W
Analog outputs
Number of analog outputs 8; > +60 °C max. 4x ±10 V permissible
Voltage output, short-circuit protection Yes
Voltage output, short-circuit current, max. 45 mA
Current output, no-load voltage, max. 20 V
Cycle time (all channels), min. 125 µs; independent of number of activated channels
Output ranges, voltage
● 0 to 10 V Yes
● 1 V to 5 V Yes
6AG15325HF007AB0
Page 1/5 6/6/2026
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
● -5 V to +5 V No
● -10 V to +10 V Yes
Output ranges, current
● 0 to 20 mA Yes
● -20 mA to +20 mA Yes
● 4 mA to 20 mA Yes
Connection of actuators
● for voltage output two-wire connection Yes